CERTIFICATE OF SELECTION OF COMMISSIONER FOR ST. CLOUD METROPOLITAN TRANSIT COMMISSION

The undersigned, Alcuin G. Loehr, John Wahl and John J. Streitz, certify that they are respectively the Mayor, President of the City Council and City Clerk for the City of St. Cloud, Minnesota; that together they constitute the presiding and recording officers of the City of St. Cloud, Minnesota, and that the City Council of the City of St. Cloud, Minnesota, is the governing body of the City of St. Cloud, Minnesota; and that said City Council did on its regular meeting held on the 21st day of July, 1969, in the City Hall Council Chambers in the City of St. Cloud, Minnesota, unanimously pass the necessary resolution appointing George Reasbeck to membership on the St. Cloud Metropolitan Transit Authority for a 3-year term, said term expiring July 1, 1973.

un cuin G. lnehr

Streitz

Wat

John

John

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this and day of 1971.

Cathleen A. Weldon Notary Public, Stearns County, Minn. My Commission Expires Feb. 4, 1975

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 261971 len_ Secretary of State